SRK Consulting (US), Inc.  June 30, 2010
Copper Flat.Copper Flat.NI 43-101.Preliminary Assessment.191000.02.MLM.043.doc

Table 17.11.4:  Financial Model Results (US$)

  Value Units
Market Prices

Copper $3.00 /lb-Cu
Molybdenum $12.00 /lb-Mo

Estimate of Cash Flow (all values in $000s)
Net Smelter Return (NSR)

Copper Concentrate $1,494,203 $000s
Molybdenum Concentrate $102,215

NSR $1,596,418 $000s
Freight & Handling ($24,828)

Gross Revenue $1,571,591 $000s
Royalty ($51,077) $000s

Net Revenue $1,520,514 $000s
Operating Costs

Mining $208,354 $000s
Processing $488,207 $000s

G&A $52,535 $000s
Total Operating $749,096 $000s

Operating Margin (EBITDA) $771,418 $000s
Initial Capital $179,037 $000s

LoM Sustaining Capital $111,720 $000s
Income Tax $133,387 $000s

Cash Flow Available for Debt Service $347,274 $000s
NPV6% $144,497 $000s

IRR 23%

17.11.3 Sensitivity

Sensitivity analysis for key economic parameters is shown in Table 17.11.5.  The Project is
nominally most sensitive to metal prices (revenues).  The Project’s sensitivities to capital and
operating costs are quite similar.

Table 17.11.5: Project Sensitivity (NPV6%, US$000s)

Parameter -10% -5% Base 5% 10%
Revenues $80,000  $112,000 $144,000 $177,000  $209,000
Capital Costs $161,000  $153,000 $144,000 $136,000  $128,000
Operating Costs $173,000  $159,000 $144,000 $130,000  $116,000

5
9

0
0

0
0

E

5
9

2
0

0
0

E

5
9

4
0

0
0

E

5
9

6
0

0
0

E

5
9

8
0

0
0

E

6
0

0
0

0
0

E

6
0

2
0

0
0

E

6
0

4
0

0
0

E

712000 N

714000 N

716000 N

718000 N

5

7

5

0

5
6
5
0

5

6

0

0

5

6

5

0

5

7

0

0

5

7

5

0

5

8

0

0

5

8

5

0

5

9

0

0

5

9

5

0

6

1

0

0 6

0

0

0

5

9

5

0

5

9

0

0

5

8

5

0

5

8

0

0

5

7

5

0

5

7

0

0

5

6

5

0

5

6

0

0

5

6

0

0

5550

5
5
0
0

5

4

5

0

5400

5

3

5

0

5

2

5

0

5

3

0

0

5350

5

4

5

0

5

9

0

0

5

8

5

0

5

8

0

0

5

7

5

0

5

7

0

0